10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of: Hearing Examiner File:

MUP-21-016 (ECA CUP)
MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AND OTHERS, Department Reference:

S . 3028072-LU
from a decision issued by the Director,

Seattle Department of Construction NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
and Inspections.

TO: THE HEARING EXAMINER;
AND TO: ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Patrick J. Schneider, attorney at Foster Garvey PC, hereby
appears in this Appeal as counsel for appellants MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL. You
are hereby notified that service of all further pleadings in this lawsuit, notices, documents or
other papers should include service upon both Edward R. Coulson, Authorized Representative
for Appellants MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL AND OTHERS, and upon the
undersigned attorney for the Magnolia Community Council, who should be served at the address
stated below:

Patrick J. Schneider
FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299
Telephone: (206) 447- 4400

Facsimile: (206) 447-9700
Email: pat.schneider@foster.com

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

FG:54358728.2




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

This Appearance is entered without waiver of any rights or defenses whatsoever.

Respectfully submitted this 31* day of August, 2021.

[s/ Patrick J. Schneider

Patrick J. Schneider, WSBA #11957
FOSTER GARVEY PC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000

Seattle, Washington 98101-3292

Telephone: (206) 447-4400

Facsimile: (206) 447-9700

Email: pat.schneider@foster.com

Attorneys for Magnolia Community Council

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -2 FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

FG:54358728.2




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that I am a citizen of the United States of America and a resident
of the State of Washington, I am over the age of twenty-one years, I am not a party to this action,
and [ am competent to be a witness herein.

The undersigned declares that on August 31, 2021, I caused to be served the foregoing
document, upon the following individuals, in the manner indicated below:
YVia Email to:
Edward R. Coulson
Magnolia Community Council

and Others 206-953-2579

coule@schweetlaw.com
Appellant

Via Email to:

Tom Brown

GHD

425-828-3081
tomb@ghdarch.com
Applicant

Via Email to:

John C. McCullough
Courtney Kaylor

David P. Carpman
McCullough Hill Leary, PS
206-812-3388
jack@mbhseattle.com

courtney(@mbhseattle.com
dcarpman(@mbhseattle.com
Legal Counsel for Applicant Tom Brown

Via Email to:

Michael Houston

SDCI

206-727-3885
michaelt.houston@seattle.gov
Department

DATED this 31% day of August, 2021, at Seattle, Washington.

[s/ Shbien Cross
Shbien Cross, Legal Practice Assistant

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

FG:54358728.2




