BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of:

MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL AND OTHERS,

from a decision issued by the Director, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections. Hearing Examiner File: MUP-21-016 (ECA CUP)

Department Reference: 3028072-LU

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO: THE HEARING EXAMINER;

AND TO: ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Patrick J. Schneider, attorney at Foster Garvey PC, hereby appears in this Appeal as counsel for appellants MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL. You are hereby notified that service of all further pleadings in this lawsuit, notices, documents or other papers should include service upon both Edward R. Coulson, Authorized Representative for Appellants MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL AND OTHERS, and upon the undersigned attorney for the Magnolia Community Council, who should be served at the address stated below:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Patrick J. Schneider FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299 Telephone: (206) 447- 4400 Facsimile: (206) 447-9700 Email: <u>pat.schneider@foster.com</u>

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1

FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3292 Phone (206) 447-4400 Fax (206) 447-9700

FG:54358728.2

This Appearance is entered without waiver of any rights or defenses whatsoever. Respectfully submitted this 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2021. /s/ Patrick I Schneider

	/s/ Patrick J. Schneider Patrick J. Schneider, WSBA #11957 FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3292 Telephone: (206) 447-4400 Facsimile: (206) 447-9700 Email: <u>pat.schneider@foster.com</u> Attorneys for Magnolia Community Council	
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2	1111	OSTER GARVEY PC Third Avenue, Suite 3000 .e, Washington 98101-3292

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE			
2	The undersigned certifies that I am a citizen of the United States of America and a resident			
3	of the State of Washington, I am over the age of twenty-one years, I am not a party to this action,			
4	and I am competent to be a witness herein.			
5	The undersigned declares that on August 31, 2021, I caused to be served the foregoing			
6	document, upon the following individuals, in the manner indicated below:			
7	Via Email to:			
8	Edward R. Coulson Magnolia Community Council			
9	and Others 206-953-2579 <u>coule@schweetlaw.com</u>			
10	Appellant			
11	<u>Via Email to</u> : Tom Brown			
12	GHD 425-828-3081			
13	tomb@ghdarch.com Applicant			
14	Via Email to:			
15	John C. McCullough			
16	Courtney Kaylor David P. Carpman			
17	McCullough Hill Leary, PS 206-812-3388			
18	jack@mhseattle.com courtney@mhseattle.com			
19	dcarpman@mhseattle.com Legal Counsel for Applicant Tom Brown			
20	Via Email to:			
21	Michael Houston SDCI			
22	206-727-3885			
23	<u>michaelt.houston@seattle.gov</u> Department			
24	DATED this 31 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2021, at Seattle, Washington.			
25	/s/ Shbien Cross			
26	Shbien Cross, Legal Practice Assistant			
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 FOSTER Garvey PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3292 Phone (206) 447-4400 Fax (206) 447-9700			

FG:54358728.2